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Trainers Certified in Sexual Harassment Prevention  
for the Tipped Wage Industry 

 
Businesses who employ at least one tipped wage worker must receive sexual harassment 
training every two years by one of the OHR-certified trainers (listed below).  The training 
can be completed online or in person, as appropriate. 
 

Organization    
  
 

Name 
   
   

   Languages   
  

Phone   
 
   

Email  
 
    

District Doughnut      
Dana 
Solomon     

English    
484-678-1336     

dana@districtdoughnut.co
m     

Safe Bars      AJ Head     English    443-257-4306   info@safebars.org     
Individual     Kari Barr     English    202-798-4527     barrke@gmail.com     

HR Director Ilili 
Restaurant     

Cynthia 
Ramnarinne    

English, 
Spanish    212-481-1213     

cramnarinne@ililirestaura
nts.com    

Jackson Lewis P.C.      Garen Dodge     
English    

703-4838347     
Garen.Dodge@jacksonlewi
s.com     

Project 73     
Frances 
Castillo     

English, 
Spanish    347-774-1713     frances@theproject73.com     

Clear Law Institute      
Brian 
Rothenberg    English    703-372-0490     

brothenberg@clearlawinst
itute.com   

Jackson Lewis P.C.     Alyssa Testo     

English    
703-4838385, 
703-483-8300     

Alyssa.Testo@jacksonlewi
s.com     

Jackson Lewis P.C.     Teresa Burke     
English    

703-483-8310     
Teresa.wright@jacksonlew
is.com     

Jackson Lewis P.C.      
Matthew 
Nieman     

English    
703-483-8331     

Matthew.Nieman@jackson
lewis.com     

ROC United   
 
 

Candace 
Cunningham 
 

English 202-812-0391     
 
 

candace@rocunited.org     
 

Sembramos     K.C.  Atha     
English, 
Spanish    202-557-1617     kc@sembramos.org     

Chingaree 
Consulting    Sapna Pandya    

English, 
Hindi, Urdu, 
Spanish    202-641-8207    

sapna@chingareeconsulti
ng.com    

Jackson Lewis P.C.    
Janea 
Hawkins    

English    
703-483-8322    

janea.hawkins@jacksonle
wis.com    
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Clear Law Institute    Mathew Love    
English    

917-597-6821    
mlove@clearlawinstitute.c
om    

Littler Mendelson    
Libby 
Henninger    

English    
202-340-7432    LHenninger@littler.com    

The Childress Firm 
PLLC    

Jessica 
Childress    

English, 
Spanish    202-204-2200    

jchildress@thechildressfir
m.com     

HR Consultant    Carlos Rupert    
English, 
Spanish    571-275-9519    crupertinhr@gmail.com    

Cardwell Raskin 
LLC    Mina Raskin    

English    
703-340-5688    minaraskin@verizon.net    

Cardwell Raskin 
LLC    

Kevin 
Cardwell    

English     
703-304-0626    bkevinc@gmail.com    

Littler Mendelson    
Joseph 
Greener    

English    
202-431-5819    JGreener@littler.com    

Littler Mendelson    Brandon Mita    English    202-789-3407    BMita@littler.com    

PB Work Solutions    
Paula 
Brantner    

English    
240-772-1205    

pbworksolutions@gmail.c
om    

Shawe Rosenthal 
LLP    

Veronica Yu 
Welsh    

English    
410-843-3494    vyw@shawe.com    

Shawe Rosenthal 
LLP    

Courtney B. 
Amelung    

English    
410-843-3470    cba@shawe.com    

Shawe Rosenthal 
LLP    

Parker E. 
Thoeni    

English    
410-843-3466    pet@shawe.com    

Shawe Rosenthal 
LLP    

Darryl G. 
McCallum    

English    
410-843-3465    mccallum@shawe.com    

Jackson Lewis P.C.    
Nigel 
Wilkinson    

English    
703-483-8327    

Nigel.Wilkinson@jacksonl
ewis.com    

Law Offices of 
Diane B. Sherman 
APC    

Diane 
Sherman    

    
English    

310‐694‐5132    ds@shermanlaw.com    

Littler Mendelson    
Camellia 
Mokri    

English    
202-495-9822    CMokri@littler.com    

Milkbar    Karen Aikens   
English    

202-468-3012   
karen.aikens@milkbarstor
e.com   

Milkbar    
Annette 
Matera   

English    
914-388-7158   

annette@milkbarstore.co
m   

Safe Bars   
Aya Laurel 
Iwai-Folk   

English, 
Japanese   443-257-4306   info@safebars.org    

Safe Bars   
Nicole Del 
Casale   

English, 
Spanish    215-847-2421   info@safebars.org    

Farmers 
Restaurant Group   Jillian Heltzel   English    619-417-6181   JHeltzel@FRG.Farm   
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Jackson Lewis P.C.    Felicia Marsh    English    702-245-3327   
felicia.kalkman@jacksonle
wis.com   

Ice Miller, LLP   
Jennifer 
Jackman   English    202-888-2333   

Jen.jackman@icemiller.co
m   

Minga Strategies    Ana Avendano    
English, 
Spanish   202-431-9743   ana@mingastrategies.com   

Farmers 
Restaurant Group   

Alexandra 
Johnson    English    774-994-0264   alex@frg.farm   

Seyfarth Shaw LLP   
Christine 
Constantino    

English    
202-828-5347   ccostantino@seyfarth.com   

The Chambers Firm    
Darrell 
Chambers    

English    
410- 660-3692   

darrell@chambersfirmdc
md.com   

Cuba Libre    Henry Estaba   
English, 
Spanish   305-582-0087   

hestaba@cubalibrerestaur
ant.com   

Clyde's Restaurant 
Group    

Katie 
Barongan   English    703-395-0005   kbarongan@clydes.com   

Jackson Lewis P.C.    
Desiree 
Langley   

English    
571-251-6593    

desiree.langley@jacksonle
wis.com   

Pirate Ventures    
Brian 
McGahey   

English    
410-804-7651   

brian@pirateventures.co
m   

Better Hospitality    Peter McElroy   
English    

407-256-4060   
peter@betterhospitality.c
om   

European Wax 
Center    Mateen Khan   

English, 
Urdu, Hindi, 
Pashto   202-716-8249   

mateen.khan@waxcenter.
com   

Virtue Law Group    
Robert 
Baldwin III   

English    
916-779-9215    

robert@virtuelawgroup.co
m   

Clear Law Institute    Elissa Rossi   
English    

646-662-2623   
erossi@clearlawinstitute.c
om   

Seyfarth at Work  
Megan 
Simpson  English  312-460-6316  msimpson@seyfarth.com  

Catalogue  Clare Shipley   English   N/A  cshipley@Catalogue.co  
Whiteford, Taylor 
& Preston  

Tiffany 
Releford   English   202-659-6764  treleford@wtplaw.com  

Belga Cafe  
Rinata 
Gafarova   

English, 
Russian   347-241-7895  rinata@belgacafe.com  

AdvanStaff HR  
Rachel Voges-
Kelso  English   

702-598-0000, 
Ext. 262  

   
rachelvk@advanstaff.com  

AdvanStaff HR  Ariana Perez  
English, 
Spanish   

702-598-0000 
Ext. 260  arianap@advanstaff.com  
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Landry's   
Rosemarie 
Whitelocke  English   202-515-1127  

rosemarie.whitelocke@ldr
y.com  

Hilton Hotels   
David 
Mammina  English   516-375-1345  

David.Mammina@hilton.c
om  

La Piquette DC  Bryan Ward  English   703-927-3710  bward1221@yahoo.com  

Nobu Restaurants   Taylor Wright   English   202-871-6565  
taylorw@noburestaurants.
com  

Truluck's  Bond Davis  English   561-703-1313  BDavis@trulucks.com  

Ogletree Deakins  
D'Ontae D. 
Sylvertooth  English   202-263-0172  

dontae.sylvertooth@oglet
ree.com  

Team Washington   Won Jeong  
English, 
Korean   703-559-2316  WJeong@teamwash.com  

Alcohol Industry 
Associates  

Kevin 
Anderson   English   703-593-9936  

kevin@alcoholconsulting.
com  

Attorney  
Nate   
Harvey   English   863-224-4913  nateharvey01@gmail.com  

Chef Geoff's 
Hospitality Group   

Elizabeth 
Moyer   English   918-230-7786  

elizabethm@liasrestauran
t.com  

Chef Geoff's 
Hospitality Group   

Karina 
Ventura  

English, 
Spanish   240-437-7448  

karinav@liasrestaurant.co
m  

Chef Geoff's 
Hospitality Group   Victor Portillo   

English, 
Spanish   202-615-0131  victorp@chefgeoff.com  

Chef Geoff's 
Hospitality Group   

Carlos David 
Juarez  

English, 
Spanish    202-509-2919  davidj@chefgeoff.com  

Chef Geoff's 
Hospitality Group   

Trevor 
Hayman   English   410-310-6403  trevorh@chefgeoff.com  

Fabio Trabocchi 
Restaurants  

Jennifer 
Rosser  English   520-975-3449  

Jennifer.rosser@fabiotrab
occhi.com  

Fabio Trabocchi  
Alexandria 
Moran   English   805-815-6104  

Alexandria.moran@fabiotr
abocchi.com  

Fabio Trabocchi 
Restaurants   

Nicole Hanlon  
   English    858-688-7875  

Nicole.hanlon@fabiotrabo
cchi.com  

Georgetown Events 
Hospitality Group  Philip Hawken  English   703-867-6305  

philip.hawken@georgetow
nevents.com  

Farmers 
Restaurant Group   Kerry Guilford  English   610-470-3219  Kerry@frg.farm  

Jose Andres Group   Amy Anderson   English   202-638-1910  
Amy.Anderson@joseandre
s.com  

Clear Law Institute   
Leondra 
Hanson   English   763-232-2679  

lhanson@clearlawinstitut
e.com  

101 Hospitality   
Sasha 
Grodsky   English  617-275-6980  sasha@101hospitality.com  

Paychex, Inc.   Lisa Samples  English   407-595-5787  lsamples@paychex.com  

Littler Mendelson  
Marco   
Arias   

English, 
Spanish   202-380-5532  Mearias@littler.com  

mailto:rosemarie.whitelocke@ldry.com
mailto:rosemarie.whitelocke@ldry.com
mailto:David.Mammina@hilton.com
mailto:David.Mammina@hilton.com
mailto:bward1221@yahoo.com
mailto:taylorw@noburestaurants.com
mailto:taylorw@noburestaurants.com
mailto:BDavis@trulucks.com
mailto:dontae.sylvertooth@ogletree.com
mailto:dontae.sylvertooth@ogletree.com
mailto:WJeong@teamwash.com
mailto:kevin@alcoholconsulting.com
mailto:kevin@alcoholconsulting.com
mailto:nateharvey01@gmail.com
mailto:elizabethm@liasrestaurant.com
mailto:elizabethm@liasrestaurant.com
mailto:karinav@liasrestaurant.com
mailto:karinav@liasrestaurant.com
mailto:victorp@chefgeoff.com
mailto:davidj@chefgeoff.com
mailto:trevorh@chefgeoff.com
mailto:Jennifer.rosser@fabiotrabocchi.com
mailto:Jennifer.rosser@fabiotrabocchi.com
mailto:Alexandria.moran@fabiotrabocchi.com
mailto:Alexandria.moran@fabiotrabocchi.com
mailto:Nicole.hanlon@fabiotrabocchi.com
mailto:Nicole.hanlon@fabiotrabocchi.com
mailto:philip.hawken@georgetownevents.com
mailto:philip.hawken@georgetownevents.com
mailto:Kerry@frg.farm
mailto:Amy.Anderson@joseandres.com
mailto:Amy.Anderson@joseandres.com
mailto:lhanson@clearlawinstitute.com
mailto:lhanson@clearlawinstitute.com
mailto:sasha@101hospitality.com
mailto:lsamples@paychex.com
mailto:Mearias@littler.com


 
 

 5 

Jamie Leeds 
Restaurant Group Jeffrey Strine  English  202-271-4206 jstrine@hanksdc.com 

Bistro Lepic  
Francis 
Grijalva  

English, 
Spanish  

202-674-3832 
  

francis.grijalva91@gmail.c
om 
  

Clyde's Restaurant 
Group 

Allison 
Gagnon English  

571-233-4036 
  

AGagnon@clydes.com 
  

Conn Maciel Carey 
LLP 
 
 

Darius 
Rohani-
Shukla 
 

English 
 
 
  

804-475-6083 
 
 
  

drohanishukla@connmaci
el.com 
  
  

Lore Group  
  Annie Dukes  

English 
  

810-923-1320 
  

annie.d@loregroup.com 
  

Echostage 
  Alex Davis  English  443-883-6652 alex@echostage.com 
Clyde's Restaurant 
Group Edith Torrico 

English, 
Spanish  301-825-4387 ETorrico@clydes.com 

Farmers 
Restaurant Group   

Jessica 
Hansen  English  516-355-1670 jhansen@frg.farm 

Timber Pizza  
Kristina 
Goodnight English  317-440-3040 kristina@timberpizza.com 

Neighborhood 
Restaurant Group Clare Parker  

English, 
French  

703-447-1757 
  

cparker@neighborhoodre
staurantgroup.com 

Black Restaurant 
Group  

Jennifer 
Larkin English 301-215-6397 

jlarkin@blackrestaurantgr
oup.com 

H2 Collective  
Alexandra 
Silber English 202-813-3196 alex@h2-collective.com 

Hill Restaurant 
Group LLC Rene Jean  

English, 
Spanish  202-717-3672 

rene@hillrestaurantgroup.
com 

 
 
 
 

For more information on the Tipped Wage Workers Fairness Act at the DC Office of Human 
Rights, please visit https://ohr.dc.gov/page/tipped-wage-workers-fairness-act or email 
tipsdc@dc.gov.  
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